
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3122
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2011
EMPLOYMENT PROGRAMME FOR WOMEN
Chitthan Shri N.S.V.

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated any scheme for the training and employment for women for making them self- reliant in the country including Southern States; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT(SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Government is implementing various Schemes for the training and employment of women for making them self- reliant in the country including Southern States. Details of major schemes are at Annex.
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